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CHAPTER 358.

An act to amend section fourteen (14) of chapter one
hundred and forty-five (145) of the General Laws of
Minnesota for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-five
( 1885), the same being section twelve hundred and four-
teen (1214) of the General Statutes of the State of Min-
nesota for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-four
(1894).
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

sota :

SECTION i. That section fourteen (14) of chapter
one hundred and forty-five (145) of the General Laws
of the State of Minnesota for the year eighteen hundred
and eighty-five (1885), the same being section twelve
hundred and fourteen (1214) of the General Statutes of
the State of Minnesota for the year eighteen hundred and
ninety-four (1894) he and the same is hereby amended
by adding and appending thereto the following words:

""Provided, that the territory thus attached to a village
may include another village, in which case the latter shall
then and thereby become dissolved and cease to exist, and
the corporate indebtedness of such dissolved village shall
be added to and become a part of the indebtedness of the
village in which it is included."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and he in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1901.
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CHAPTER 359.

An act making further appropriation for the support
and maintenance of the National Guard, and to increase
the efficiency thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. That the additional sum of ten thousand
dollars ($10,000) be and the same is hereby appropri-
ated out of any moneys in the slate treasury not otherwise
appropriated, for the current fiscal year, and annually
thereafter, for the purpose of carrying out the provisions
of the Mili tary Code and the several amendments thereto.
Provided, that the sum mentioned be used for mustering
in and maintaining additional companies outside of the
counties of Ramsey, Hennepin and St. Louis.


